## **COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU**



## TENDER NOTICE FOR INVITATION FOR BIDS

The County Government of Kiambu, through the **DEPARTMENT OF TRADE**, **INDUSTRIALIZATION**, **TOURISM AND INVESTMENTS** invites eligible bidders to submit sealed bids for the following tenders.

| TENDER NUMBER                  | PROJECT DESCRIPTION                       | BID BOND<br>(KSH.) | ELIGIBILITY |
|--------------------------------|---|--------------------|-------------|
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/001/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KAMBURU MARKET   | 500,000            | ALL         |
|                                | COMPLEX IN KAMBURU WARD, LARI SUB COUNTY  |                    |             |
|                                | IN KIAMBU COUNTY                          |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/002/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KAMANGU          | 500,000            | ALL         |
|                                | MARKET COMPLEX IN NACHU WARD, KIKUYU SUB  |                    |             |
|                                | COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY                   |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/003/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MATAARA MARKET   | 500,000            | ALL         |
|                                | COMPLEX IN GITHOBOKONI WARD, GATUNDU      |                    |             |
|                                | NORTH SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY         |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/004/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MAGUGUNI         | 500,000            | ALL         |
|                                | MARKET COMPLEX IN NGOLIBA WARD, THIKA SUB |                    |             |
|                                | COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY                   |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/005/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KIANDUTU         | 500,000            | ALL         |
|                                | MARKET COMPLEX IN TOWNSHIP WARD, THIKA    |                    |             |
|                                | SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY               |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/006/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KARURI MARKET    | 500,000            | ALL         |
|                                | COMPLEX IN KARURI WARD, KIAMBAA SUB       |                    |             |
|                                | COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY                   |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/007/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF GAKOE MARKET     | N/A                | WOMEN       |
|                                | COMPLEX IN GITHOBOKONI WARD, GATUNDU      |                    |             |
|                                | NORTH SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY         |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/008/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF NGOLIBA MARKET   | N/A                | YOUTH       |
|                                | COMPLEX IN NGOLIBA WARD, THIKA SUB COUNTY |                    |             |
|                                | IN KIAMBU COUNTY                          |                    |             |
| CGK/TITI/MARKETS/009/2024/2025 | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MUCHATHA         | N/A                | PWD         |
|                                | MARKET COMPLEX IN MUCHATHA WARD,          |                    |             |
|                                | KIAMBAA SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY       |                    |             |

Mandatory requirements, tender conditions and further instructions are contained in the tender document that can be downloaded free of charge at <a href="https://www.kiambu.go.ke">www.kiambu.go.ke</a> or <a href="https://www.kiambu.go.ke">www.tenders.go.ke</a>

Completed Tender documents shall be sealed in plain envelopes clearly marked the Tender Number and Tender Name and deposited in the Tender box located at the Ground Floor main reception- County Government of Kiambu Headquarters (Governor's offices) in Kiambu Town on or before the Tender closing date on 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024 at 12.00 Noon.

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who may choose to attend at the same venue.

NB: LATE BIDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

CHIEF OFFICER

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE, INDUSTRIALIZATION, TOURISM AND INVESTMENTS